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NEED PRODUCT SUPPORT?

BESOIN D’AIDE AVEC VOTRE PRODUIT ?

NECESITA AYUDA CON SU PRODUCTO?

Our supportive Customer Care team is here to help.

If you have any questions about assembling your product, or have any questions relating to parts, shipping, or your
new product, please contact our Customer Care team —we'll be happy to assist you.

Please have the following product information ready, located on the white sticker label on your product:
Model number | PO number | Date of manufacture

Here are a few easy ways to contact us:

• Online at www.storkcraft.com (for our USA customers) and www.storkcraft.ca (for our Canadian customers) via our live chat
• Email us at customercare@storkcraft.com
• Call us toll-free in North America at 1.877.274.0277
We look forward to assisting you, and to addressing any questions you may have.

Nuestro equipo de Atención al Cliente está aquí para ayudarte.

Si tienes preguntas sobre cómo armar tu producto, o necesitas información sobre piezas, envíos o cualquier detalle de tu
nuevo producto, por favor contacta a nuestro equipo de Atención al Cliente.Será un placer apoyarte.

Por favor tenga la información completa del producto a la mano. Esta se encuentra ubicada en la etiqueta blanca pegada al
producto: Número de modelo | Numero postal | Fecha de manufactura

La manera más fácil de contactarnos es:

• En línea en www.storkcraft.com(para nuestros clientes en Estados Unidos) y www.storkcraft.ca (para nuestros clientes en
Canadá) a través de nuestro chat en vivo.
• Por correo electrónico a customercare@storkcraft.com
• Por teléfono sin costo al 1-877-274-0277 en Norte América.
Será un placer asistirle.

Notre équipe du service à la clientèle est là pour vous aider.

Si vous avez des questions concernant l’ assemblage de votre produit, des questions au sujet des pièces, de l’ expédition,
ou sur votre nouvel article, veuillez communiquer avec notre équipe du service à la clientèle —nous serons heureux de vou
s assister.

Veuillez s'il vous plaît vous assurer d'avoir les informations suivantes en main. Celles-ci se trouvent sur l'étiquette
blanche située sur votre produit: Numéro de Modèle | Numéro de PO | Date de fabrication

Voici deux manières faciles de nous contacter :

• En ligne sur www.storkcraft.com(pour nos clients aux États-Unis) et www.storkcraft.ca(pour nos clients au Canada)
via notre service de clavardage en direct.
• Par courrier électronique : customercare@storkcraft.com
• Par téléphone : En Amérique du Nord composez sans frais 1-877-274-0277
N’hésitez pas à nous contacter.



Children have died from furniture tipover. To reduce the risk of 
furniture tipover:

- ALWAYS install anti-tip device provided.
- NEVER put a TV on this product.
- NEVER allow children to stand, climb or hang on any drawers, doors, or shelves.
- NEVER open more than one drawer at a time.
- DO NOT defeat or remove the drawer interlock system; it is an important stability and safety system.
- Place heaviest items in the lowest drawers.
- Use of tip-over restraints may only reduce, but not eliminate, the risk of tip-over.
- Always monitor your child’s activity when in the nursery.
- Do not allow standing in drawers.
- Do not allow standing on top of this product.
- Accessory Items must be securely fastened to this product according to the instructions provided with those items.
- To avoid head injury, do not allow children to play underneath open drawers.
- Do not leave drawers open when not in use.

- Must be assembled by an adult.
- Includes small parts with sharp points which could be hazardous to children.
- Care should be taken when unpacking and assembling this product.
- To assemble this unit you may be required to place the unit on it’s side and face. It is strongly

recommended that assembly is done on a soft, non-abrasive surface to avoid damaging the finish.

- Do not scratch or chip the finish.
- Inspect the product periodically, contact Stork Craft Customer service for replacement parts or

questions.
- Do not store the product or any parts in extreme temperatures and conditions such as a hot attic or a

damp, cold basement. These extremes can cause a loss of structural integrity.
- To preserve the luster of the high quality finish on your product, it is recommended to place a doily or

felt pad under any items you place on the finish.
- Clean with a damp cloth, then a dry cloth to preserve the original luster and beauty of this fine finish.
- Do not use abrasive chemicals.
- Do not spray cleaners directly onto furniture.
- Lift slightly when moving on carpeting to prevent leg breakage.
- Use of a vaporizer near furniture will cause wood to swell and finish to peel.

T: 1 877 274 0277 | E: customercare@storkcraft.com 

@storkcraft | @storkcraft_mx

@storkcraft.manufacturing

@storkcraft

@storkcraft

Distributed by
Stork Craft Manufacturing (USA) Inc. 

3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 250 Las Vegas, NV 89169 USA



Doit être assemblé par un adulte
Inclus de petites pièces pointues qui pourrait être dangereuse pour les enfants
la dimension et le style. Veuiller vous assurez d’utiliser les visse et boulon spécifié sur chaque étapes.
L’assemblage de cet meuble requiert de le placer sure les côté et le devant, afin d’éviter les
égratignures il est recommandé que l’assemblage soit fait sur une surface douce, non-abrasive afin
d’éviter d’endommagé le fini

Les enfants sont morts du renversement de leurs meubles. Pour 
réduire les risques de renversement de meubles:

T: 1 877 274 0277 | E: customercare@storkcraft.com 

@storkcraft | @storkcraft_mx

@storkcraft.manufacturing

@storkcraft

@storkcraft

Distribué par 

Stork Craft Manufacturing (USA) Inc. 

3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 250 Las Vegas, NV 89169 USA



Los niños han muerto por vuelco de muebles. Para reducir el 
riesgo de vuelco de muebles:

T: 1 877 274 0277 | E: customercare@storkcraft.com 

@storkcraft | @storkcraft_mx

@storkcraft.manufacturing

@storkcraft

@storkcraft

Distribuido por

Stork Craft Manufacturing (USA) Inc. 

3993 Howard Hughes Parkway, Suite 250 Las Vegas, NV 89169 USA



DO NOT remove the interlock system except for 

maintenance as shown. NEVER use the unit without 

the interlocks installed following the instructions.
NE PAS retirer le système de verrouillage, sauf pour 

l’entretien, comme illustré. N’utilisez JAMAIS le produit 

sans que les dispositifs de verrouillage soient installés 

conformément aux instructions.
NO quite el sistema de bloqueo, excepto para 

mantenimiento según se muestra. NUNCA utilice la 

unidad sin los sistemas de bloqueo instalados 

! WARNING

! ADVERTENCIA

! AVERTISSEMENT

Please refer to the assembly 

instructions for drawer 
removal instructions.

Veuillez vous référer aux 

instructions de montage 

pour les instructions de 
retrait du tiroir.

Consulte las instrucciones 

de montaje para ver las 

instrucciones de extracción 
del cajón.

Dresser Parts / Pièces du Chiffonnier / Piezas De La Cajonera





BOLTS / PERNOS /
BOULON x 1  (1/4” X 1-1/4”)

BOLTS / PERNOS /
BOULON x 12 (1/4” X 1-3/4”)

CRESCENT WASHER/
LAVEUSE À CROISSANT/
ARANDELA DE MEDIA LUNA
X 12

DRAWER SUPPORT BRACKET
FRONT/ SUPPORT DE TIROIR À
L’AVANT DU SUPPORT/ SOPORTE
DE CAJÓN SOPORTE FRONTAL x 6

DRAWER SUPPORT BRACKETR
EAR/ SUPPORT DE TIROIR
ARRIÈRE/ SOPORTE DE CAJÓN
TRASERO x 6

DRAWER SCREW/
VIS DE TIROIR/
TORNILLO DE CAJÓN 
x 24 (#8 X 45MM)

BARREL NUT /
DE BARILLET/
TUERCA DE 
BARRIL x 24

WOOD DOWEL/
SERVIETTE EN BOIS/
CLAVIJA DE MADERA
x 20 (Ø8 X 30MM)

WOOD DOWEL/
SERVIETTE EN BOIS/
CLAVIJA DE MADERA
x 24 (Ø6 X 30MM)

KNOB/ BOUTON/
PERILLA X 6

WALL STUD KIT/ KIT
DE GOUJONS MURAL/
KIT DE MONTANTES
DE PARED x 1

KNOB BOLT/ BOULON DE
BOUTON/ PERNO DE
POMO x 6 (5/32 2 )

SPRING WASHER /
RONDELLE DE PRINTEMPS/
ARANDELA DE RESORTE x 14

FLAT WASHER /
RONDELLE PLATE /
ARANDELA PLANA x 14

DRAWER SCREW/ VIS DE
TIROIR/ TORNILLO DE
CAJÓN x 18 (#7 X 12MM)

DRAWER SCREW/
VIS DE TIROIR/
TORNILLO DE CAJÓN 
x 24 (#8 X 25MM)

Extra hardware pieces included/Quincaillerie supplémentaire/
IncluseIncluye herrajes de repuesto







ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE /
INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

Step 3/ Étape 3/ Paso 3
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE /
INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

Step 4/ Étape 4/ Paso 4
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Step 5/ Étape 5/ Paso 5

 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 
(suite)/ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (CONTINUACIÓN) 

   X 1    X 1 X 6
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DO NOT remove the interlock system except for 

maintenance as shown. NEVER use the unit without 

the interlocks installed following the instructions.

NE PAS retirer le système de verrouillage, sauf pour 

l’entretien, comme illustré. N’utilisez JAMAIS le produit 

sans que les dispositifs de verrouillage soient installés 

conformément aux instructions.

NO quite el sistema de bloqueo, excepto para 

mantenimiento según se muestra. NUNCA utilice la 

unidad sin los sistemas de bloqueo instalados 

!
W

AR
N
IN

G

!
AD

VER
TEN

C
IA

!
AVER

TISSEM
EN

T
Please refer to the assembly 

instructions for drawer 

removal instructions.

Veuillez vous référer aux 

instructions de montage 

pour les instructions de 

retrait du tiroir.

Consulte las instrucciones 

de montaje para ver las 

instrucciones de extracción 

del cajón.



Do not 

climb or 

 a 
time.
DO NOT defeat or remove the drawer 
interlock system; it is an important 
stability and safety system.

:
Los niños han muerto debido a vuelcos de 
muebles. Para reducir el riesgo de vuelcos 
de muebles:

Esta es una etiqueta permanente.
¡No la retire!

Installez TOUJOURS le dispositif de retenue 
anti-basculement inclus
NE JAMAIS installer de téléviseur sur ce 
produit
NE LAISSEZ JAMAIS les enfants se tenir 
debout, grimper, ou s’accrocher aux tiroirs, 
aux portes, ou aux étagères
N’OUVREZ JAMAIS plus d’un tiroir à la fois
NE PAS désactiver ou retirer le système de 
verrouillage des tiroirs; il s’agit d’un système 
important pour des raisons de stabilité et de 
sécurité
Placez les articles les plus lourds dans les 
tiroirs les plus bas.

Ceci est une étiquette permanente.
Ne pas enlever!

SIEMPRE instale el dispositivo de seguridad 
contra vuelcos proporcionado. 
NUNCA coloque un televisor sobre este 
producto. 
NUNCA permita que los niños se paren, 
trepen o se cuelguen de los cajones, puertas 
o estantes. 
NUNCA abra más de un cajón a la vez.
NO desactive ni retire el sistema de bloqueo 
de los cajones; es un sistema importante de 
estabilidad y seguridad. 
Coloque los objetos más pesados en los 
cajones más bajos. 

Des enfants sont morts à la suite du 
renversement de meubles. Afin de réduire 
les risques de renversement de meubles:

WARNING! AVERTISSEMENT ADVERTENCIA! !
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ASSEMBLE DRAWERS BY ALIGNING LEFT AND RIGHT 
ROLLERS WITH OPENING ABOVE LEFT AND RIGHT 
ROLLERS OF DRESSER

ASSEMBLEZ LES TIROIRS EN ALIGNANT LES ROULEAUX 
GAUCHE ET DROIT AVEC UNE OUVERTURE AU-DESSUS 
DES ROULEAUX GAUCHE ET DROIT DE LA COMMODE

ENSAMBLE LOS CAJONES ALINEANDO LOS RODILLOS 
IZQUIERDO Y DERECHO CON LA ABERTURA SOBRE LOS 
RODILLOS IZQUIERDO Y DERECHO DE LA CÓMODA

Do not 

climb or 

 a 
time.
DO NOT defeat or remove the drawer 
interlock system; it is an important 
stability and safety system.

 
:

Los niños han muerto debido a vuelcos de 
muebles. Para reducir el riesgo de vuelcos 
de muebles:

Esta es una etiqueta permanente.
¡No la retire!

Installez TOUJOURS le dispositif de retenue 
anti-basculement inclus
NE JAMAIS installer de téléviseur sur ce 
produit
NE LAISSEZ JAMAIS les enfants se tenir 
debout, grimper, ou s’accrocher aux tiroirs, 
aux portes, ou aux étagères
N’OUVREZ JAMAIS plus d’un tiroir à la fois
NE PAS désactiver ou retirer le système de 
verrouillage des tiroirs; il s’agit d’un système 
important pour des raisons de stabilité et de 
sécurité
Placez les articles les plus lourds dans les 
tiroirs les plus bas.

Ceci est une étiquette permanente.
Ne pas enlever!

SIEMPRE instale el dispositivo de seguridad 
contra vuelcos proporcionado. 
NUNCA coloque un televisor sobre este 
producto. 
NUNCA permita que los niños se paren, 
trepen o se cuelguen de los cajones, puertas 
o estantes. 
NUNCA abra más de un cajón a la vez.
NO desactive ni retire el sistema de bloqueo 
de los cajones; es un sistema importante de 
estabilidad y seguridad. 
Coloque los objetos más pesados en los 
cajones más bajos. 

Des enfants sont morts à la suite du 
renversement de meubles. Afin de réduire 
les risques de renversement de meubles:

WARNING! AVERTISSEMENT ADVERTENCIA! !





Parts Enclosed:

1-1/2" Wood screw

WALL STUD
SAFETY BRACKET INSTRUCTIONS

A Bracket D 3/4 Wood screwCB Safety strap

2x2x2x2x

Step 1
Attach a bracket to the wall board with
the 1 1/2" wood screws provided:
It is recommended that you locate a wall stud 
behind the furniture unit. If the wall stud is not
used, a suitable "Hollow-Wall Anchor Bolt" (not
provided) should be used in lieu of the wall stud.

Position the wall bracket on the stud about 1"
below the top the furniture piece.

Mark the position for the bracket placement on the 
wall and drill a pilot hole into the stud.

Attach the bracket to the back of the furniture with 
the 1 1/2" screws provided.

Caution:
Wall stud Wallboard

Bracket

Funiture topWallboard

Make sure you do not drill 
completely through the back of
the furniture.

Attach the bracket to the back of the
furniture with the 3/4" screws provided.

Funiture top

Warning:

Important:

This product is not be a subsitute for proper parental supervision which is the only proper deterrent to prevent
improper use of this unit. The manufacturer assumes no liability for improper installation or excessive loads
placed on the safety straps, bracket or mounting screws. This hardware will not insure against tipping.

:eettooNN

Step 2
To attach a bracket to the furniture
frame below to top with the short 3/4"
screws provided:

position to the wall.

Mark the location of the bracket on the back of 
the furniture in relation to the previously 
mounted wall bracket.

Move the furniture piece away from the wall
mounted bracket and place the other bracket on 
the mark position on the back of the furniture 
piece.

the back furniture frame.

Step 3
To attach the safety straps

Thread 2 safety strap through both of the

mounted brackets as shown in the illustration.

 

 

Tighten the straps units snug.

Do not over tighten.

For taller or heavier pieces of furniture, two safety brackets my be installed.

IMPORTANT:                            Tipping can injure young children. Use of this safety hardware is highly recommended. This safety hardware,
when properly installed, can provide protection against unexpected accidental tipping of furniture due to improper use.



:

CA B

2x2x2x2x

MISE EN GARDE: 

Important:

Mise en garde:                                   Ce produit n’est pas un substitue de supervision parentale lequel et le seul dissuasif pour éviter l’utilisag e
inapproprié de ce meuble. Le fabriquant n’assume aucune responsabilités pour l’installation inapproprié ou les pressio ns
excessives exercé sure la sangle de sécurités, les crochets ou les vis d’installation. Cette quincaillerie n’est pas une garantie contre
la bascule.

Note: Pour les meubles lourds ou hauts, deux sangles de sécurité peuvent être installé.

MONTANT DU MUR
INSTRUCTION POUR LES CROCHETS DE SÉCURITÉ

Le thread 2 sangles de sécurité à la fois des 

supports montés comme indiqué sur l'illustration. 

Serrer la sangle sans trop resserrer.

Ne serrez pas trop.



Piezas incluidas:

MONTAJE PARA PARED
INSTRUCCIONES DEL SOPORTE DE SEGURIDAD

A D B C

Paso 2 Paso 3

IMPORTANTE: Una caída puede lesionar a los niños pequeños. Se recomienda el uso de esta herramienta de seguridad. 
Esta herramienta de seguridad, cuando se instala correctamente, puede proporcionar protección en los muebles contra 
una inesperada caída accidental de los muebles debido al uso incorrecto.

Paso 1

Mueva el mueble de vuelta a su posición nal.

Pase la correa de seguridad a través de 
ambos soportes ya instalados tal y como se 
muestra en la ilustración.

Apriete la correa de ajuste.

No apriete demasiado.

Se recomienda que busque un poste en la
pared detrás de donde se instalará el mueble. Si
no se u liza el poste en la pared, se puede
u lizar el "herraje de tornillos para anclaje en la
pared" (no incluido)
pared.

Marque la posición para la colocación de los
soportes en la pared y perfore un oricio guía
en el poste.
Fije el soporte a la parte trasera del mueble
con los tornillos de 1-1/2" suministrados.

PRECAUCIÓN: Asegúrese de no perforar  
completamente a través de la parte posterior 
del mueble.

Mueva el mueble temporalmente a su
posición nal en la pared.

Marque la ubicación del soporte en la parte
trasera del mueble en relación con el 
soporte de pared previamente instalado.

Mueva el mueble lejos del soporte 
instalado en la pared y coloque el otro 
soporte en la posición de la marca en la 
parte posterior del mueble.

Perfore un oricio guía como se muestra en 
la gura o en el marco de la parte de atrás 
del mueble.

Advertencia:

Importante: ú é
é

ó ú

ó
á

Nota: á

.
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DO NOT TAMPER WITH INTERLOCKING DRAWER SYSTEM
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ATENCIÓN



REMOVING THE DRAWERS / DEMONTAGE DES TIROIRS / QUITAR LOS CAJONES
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